35-

0

FORM No. 240—DEED—ESTOPPEL (In lieu of foreclosure) (Individual or Corporate).

13-111

Volmas Page

## 46353

ESTOPPEL DEED

THIS INDENTURE between Oscar Samuel Perez and Helen Muir Perez hereinafter called the first party, and Realvest Inc. D.b.A. Sierra Construction a Nevada Corp.

Lot 12, Block 6, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit 1

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining; (CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)

		STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
After recording return to: REALVEST JWC 2001 E FLAMINGO H 204 L.V. N/V. 89119 NAME. ADDRESS. 211 Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	SPACE RESERVED 7 OR 14 CORDER'S USE	clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		NAME By

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$...8218.97. <sup>①</sup>However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).<sup>①</sup>

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply with the the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

(ORS 194.570)

)

Dated September 11, 1987, 19

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

ctors.		sincers dury
•	$1 \leq s \ell$	
Y DE-		
LAND PTING	Oscar Samuel Perez	
) THE	Getter anich 1010	
Y OR S.	Alle Mur Gres	
	Helen Muir Perez	
.570)	$\sim$	
STAT.	E OF OREGON, County of	)ss.
		NO.
erece	CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF CHARGONX Cal. GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

C <sup>aller</sup> Constant Con	N
State of <u>California</u> County of Los Angeles SS.	On this the <u>24</u> day of <u>September</u> 1987. before me, Valerie R. Roybal
	the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
OFFICIAL SEAL VALERIE R. ROYBAL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN USS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Exp. Cct. 21, 1959	Oscar Samuel Perez and Helen Muir Perez personally known to me X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x)
NG 122	NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 23012 Ventura Bivd. • P.O. Box 4625 • Woodland Hills CA 91365-40
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	
Filed for record at request of     of   June   A.D., 192 at     of   June   Of	Realvest Inc. the 18th day   10:05 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92   eds on Page 13397 Image: Constraint of the second seco
FEE \$35.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Concerne Structure Concerne